
FIU (5-10,0-0 CUSA) -vs- Utah Tech (6-7,2-0 WAC)
12/30/23 at Burns, St. George, UT

 
 

 
 
FIU 92

Utah Tech 96

Date: 12/30/23
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 1,213
Site: Burns, St. George, UT
Referees: Donn Berdahl, Quinton Reece, James Ford

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
FIU 39 44 9 92
Utah Tech 36 47 13 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hawkins,Javaunte * 35 10-20 5-12 2-4 0-3 3 4 4 1 0 3 27
02 Dean,Arturo * 30 8-17 1-4 4-7 1-4 5 5 3 1 0 6 21
05 Lipscomb,Jaidon * 34 5-11 3-8 0-1 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 5 13
01 Gittens,Dashon * 27 1-7 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 0 3
04 Pinkney,Seth * 22 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 5 0 1 0 0 1
33 Sanogo,Mohamed 20 5-6 0-0 2-6 3-1 4 3 1 1 1 0 12
11 Brewer,Jayden 17 1-4 0-0 2-7 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
31 Pridgett Jr.,George 13 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
12 Wilcox,Dante 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 3
23 Krivokapic,Petar 9 1-4 1-4 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
24 Grant,Jaden 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 33-74 12-35 14-32 10-24 34 32 16 9 1 15 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67% 7-18   38.89% 4-12   33.33%
Second Half 15-34   44.12% 4-12   33.33% 10-18   55.56%
OT 1 4-10   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-2   0.00%
Total 33-74   44.6% 12-35   34.3% 14-32   43.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Gonsalves,Noa * 40 7-12 7-11 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 1 21
01 Demings,Aric * 30 4-7 1-1 10-16 1-6 7 0 3 4 0 0 19
32 Christensen,Tanner * 34 6-9 0-1 3-4 5-5 10 4 5 2 4 0 15
05 Olayinka,Hamed * 16 4-5 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 8
00 Riley,Beon * 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 4 0 1 0 0 1
02 Kambala,Angelo 27 2-8 2-6 5-7 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 0 11
03 Searles,Jaylen 25 4-8 3-3 0-1 1-4 5 4 2 3 0 0 11
30 Turay,Unisa 17 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 4 2 4 0 0 5
20 Stearman,Caleb 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 4
10 Rainwater,Tennessee 10 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
23 Hutchings,Stone 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 30-64 14-26 22-36 18-40 58 27 18 25 4 1 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29% 7-15   46.67% 7-11   63.64%
Second Half 15-28   53.57% 6-10   60.00% 11-17   64.71%
OT 1 4-8   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 30-64   46.9% 14-26   53.8% 22-36   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: FIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah Tech
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,ARTURO 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GONSALVES,NOA
19:15 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OLAYINKA,HAMED
19:10 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OLAYINKA,HAMED(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:04 2-2
18:48 MISS LAYUP by OLAYINKA,HAMED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE --
MISS 3PTR by GITTENS,DASHON 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON
18:21 TURNOVER  by OLAYINKA,HAMED

STEAL  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 18:21
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 18:00 4-2 V 2

17:43 TURNOVER  by DEMINGS,ARIC
STEAL  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 17:43
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 17:38 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE --

17:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SETH 17:38
SUB IN by SANOGO,MOHAMED 17:38

17:21 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEMINGS,ARIC

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 17:09
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON

17:02 FOUL  by RILEY,BEON
17:02 TURNOVER  by RILEY,BEON

SUB OUT by DEAN,ARTURO 17:02
SUB IN by BREWER,JAYDEN 17:02
MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint) 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON
16:37 TURNOVER  by DEMINGS,ARIC

STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 16:37
GOOD LAYUP by SANOGO,MOHAMED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:33 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 16:17

16:17 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
16:17 SUB IN by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE

SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON 16:17
SUB IN by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 16:17
FOUL  by SANOGO,MOHAMED 16:12

16:12 MISS FT by DEMINGS,ARIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:12 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 15:58 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by SANOGO,MOHAMED --

15:51 TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE(in the paint) 15:32

15:32 BLOCK  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMINGS,ARIC

15:13 12-8 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 15:03

15:03 BLOCK  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 15:03
SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 15:03
SUB OUT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 15:03
SUB IN by DEAN,ARTURO 15:03



SUB IN by PINKNEY,SETH 15:03
SUB IN by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 15:03
GOOD 3PTR by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 14:52 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by BREWER,JAYDEN --
FOUL  by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 14:33

14:33 MISS FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:33 SUB OUT by DEMINGS,ARIC
14:33 SUB IN by TURAY,UNISA
14:33 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
14:12 FOUL  by RILEY,BEON

GOOD FT by PINKNEY,SETH 14:12 16-9 V 7
14:12 SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON
14:12 SUB IN by OLAYINKA,HAMED

MISS FT by PINKNEY,SETH 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

14:01 16-12 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

MISS 3PTR by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

13:15 MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE

13:08 MISS LAYUP by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE --

13:05 FOUL  by GONSALVES,NOA
MISS FT by BREWER,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 13:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SETH 13:05
SUB IN by SANOGO,MOHAMED 13:05
MISS FT by BREWER,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
12:59 TURNOVER  by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
12:59 SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
12:59 SUB IN by DEMINGS,ARIC

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TURAY,UNISA

12:43 TURNOVER  by TURAY,UNISA
STEAL  by DEAN,ARTURO 12:43

12:42 FOUL  by OLAYINKA,HAMED
SUB OUT by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 12:42
SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 12:42
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMINGS,ARIC
12:27 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
12:27 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
12:17 FOUL  by OLAYINKA,HAMED
12:17 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
12:17 SUB IN by STEARMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by BREWER,JAYDEN 12:17
SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 12:17
GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,ARTURO 12:01 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE --

11:44 MISS 3PTR by TURAY,UNISA
REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,ARTURO 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30
SUB OUT by DEAN,ARTURO 11:30
SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON 11:30
FOUL  by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 11:25
SUB OUT by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 11:04
SUB IN by WILCOX,DANTE 11:04



FOUL  by WILCOX,DANTE 11:04
11:01 MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA

-- REBOUND OFF by STEARMAN,CALEB
FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON 10:57

10:47 MISS LAYUP by STEARMAN,CALEB(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SANOGO,MOHAMED 10:47

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
10:39 SUB OUT by DEMINGS,ARIC
10:39 SUB IN by KAMBALA,ANGELO

GOOD 3PTR by WILCOX,DANTE 10:22 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE --

10:11 22-14 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by TURAY,UNISA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:58 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

MISS FT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 09:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:58 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
09:58 SUB IN by OLAYINKA,HAMED

MISS FT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAYINKA,HAMED

09:53 FOUL  by STEARMAN,CALEB
09:53 TURNOVER  by STEARMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 09:53
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SETH 09:53
MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by STEARMAN,CALEB
09:33 22-17 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by TURAY,UNISA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 09:19 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE --

08:52 MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 08:50
SUB IN by DEAN,ARTURO 08:50

08:40 24-20 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
-- ASSIST  by STEARMAN,CALEB

08:20 FOUL  by OLAYINKA,HAMED
08:20 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
08:20 SUB IN by RILEY,BEON

MISS FT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON

08:07 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,BEON
REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON --
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 07:58 26-20 V 6

07:49 MISS JUMPER by STEARMAN,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ARTURO --
TURNOVER  by WILCOX,DANTE 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by GONSALVES,NOA
07:27 TURNOVER  by TURAY,UNISA

STEAL  by DEAN,ARTURO 07:27
MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON
07:01 MISS 3PTR by KAMBALA,ANGELO

REBOUND DEF by WILCOX,DANTE --
GOOD JUMPER by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON(in the paint) 06:47 28-20 V 8

06:37 MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON --
TURNOVER  by WILCOX,DANTE 06:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON
06:27 SUB OUT by TURAY,UNISA
06:27 SUB IN by DEMINGS,ARIC
06:27 SUB IN by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE



SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON 06:27
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SETH 06:27
SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 06:27
SUB OUT by WILCOX,DANTE 06:27
SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 06:27
SUB IN by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 06:27
SUB IN by GRANT,JADEN 06:27
SUB IN by SANOGO,MOHAMED 06:27

06:05 MISS JUMPER by KAMBALA,ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by SANOGO,MOHAMED --
GOOD LAYUP by SANOGO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 05:53 30-20 V 10

05:38 TURNOVER  by KAMBALA,ANGELO
STEAL  by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 05:38
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 05:32
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 05:32
FOUL  by GRANT,JADEN 05:16

05:15 MISS FT by DEMINGS,ARIC
REBOUND DEF by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR --

05:05 FOUL  by KAMBALA,ANGELO
GOOD FT by GRANT,JADEN 05:05 31-20 V 11
SUB OUT by DEAN,ARTURO 05:05
SUB IN by BREWER,JAYDEN 05:05
GOOD FT by GRANT,JADEN 04:59 32-20 V 12

04:54 MISS 3PTR by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
-- REBOUND OFF by STEARMAN,CALEB

FOUL  by SANOGO,MOHAMED 04:51
04:51 32-21 V 11 GOOD FT by STEARMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 04:51
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SETH 04:51

04:51 32-22 V 10 GOOD FT by STEARMAN,CALEB
FOUL  by PINKNEY,SETH 04:34
TURNOVER  by PINKNEY,SETH 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by GONSALVES,NOA
04:34 SUB IN by HUTCHINGS,STONE

SUB OUT by GRANT,JADEN 04:34
SUB IN by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 04:34

04:15 MISS 3PTR by KAMBALA,ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by PINKNEY,SETH --
MISS 3PTR by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINGS,STONE
03:46 MISS JUMPER by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE

-- REBOUND OFF by STEARMAN,CALEB
03:41 32-24 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEARMAN,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 03:23 35-24 V 11
03:22 FOUL  by HUTCHINGS,STONE

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 03:22
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SETH 03:22
SUB OUT by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 03:22
SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON 03:22
SUB IN by DEAN,ARTURO 03:22
SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 03:22
MISS FT by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by STEARMAN,CALEB
FOUL  by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 03:11

03:11 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by KAMBALA,ANGELO
03:11 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by KAMBALA,ANGELO

MISS 3PTR by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 02:55
REBOUND OFF by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:39

02:39 SUB OUT by DEMINGS,ARIC
02:39 SUB IN by TURAY,UNISA

SUB OUT by BREWER,JAYDEN 02:39



SUB OUT by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 02:39
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SETH 02:39
SUB IN by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 02:39

02:34 TURNOVER  by STEARMAN,CALEB
02:19 FOUL  by TURAY,UNISA

GOOD FT by GITTENS,DASHON 02:19 36-26 V 10
02:19 SUB OUT by HUTCHINGS,STONE
02:19 SUB IN by GONSALVES,NOA

MISS FT by GITTENS,DASHON 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KAMBALA,ANGELO

02:11 36-29 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KAMBALA,ANGELO

TURNOVER  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 01:58
SUB OUT by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 01:58
SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 01:58

01:47 MISS 3PTR by TURAY,UNISA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DEAN,ARTURO 01:44
01:44 36-30 V 6 GOOD FT by KAMBALA,ANGELO
01:43 MISS FT by KAMBALA,ANGELO

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE --
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
00:59 36-33 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA

-- ASSIST  by KAMBALA,ANGELO
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 00:37 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by DEAN,ARTURO --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35

00:05 39-36 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
-- ASSIST  by KAMBALA,ANGELO

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: FIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah Tech
20:00 SUB OUT by KAMBALA,ANGELO
20:00 SUB OUT by RAINWATER,TENNESSEE
20:00 SUB OUT by STEARMAN,CALEB
20:00 SUB IN by RILEY,BEON
20:00 SUB IN by SEARLES,JAYLEN
20:00 SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

MISS JUMPER by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint) 19:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON

FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON 19:36
19:22 39-38 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SEARLES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON 19:22
SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON 19:21
SUB IN by BREWER,JAYDEN 19:21

19:21 MISS FT by SEARLES,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TURAY,UNISA

19:14 MISS JUMPER by TURAY,UNISA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BEON

18:51 MISS JUMPER by SEARLES,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --

18:44 FOUL  by RILEY,BEON
GOOD FT by BREWER,JAYDEN 18:44 40-38 V 2
MISS FT by BREWER,JAYDEN 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:37 MISS LAYUP by SEARLES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TURAY,UNISA



18:31 TURNOVER  by TURAY,UNISA
STEAL  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 18:31

18:31 FOUL  by TURAY,UNISA
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SETH 18:31
SUB IN by SANOGO,MOHAMED 18:31
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 18:24 42-38 V 4
FOUL  by DEAN,ARTURO 18:13

18:03 42-41 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SEARLES,JAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by TURAY,UNISA

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 17:52 44-41 V 3
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 17:42
FOUL  by BREWER,JAYDEN 17:41
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 17:41
SUB IN by GRANT,JADEN 17:41

17:33 TURNOVER  by SEARLES,JAYLEN
STEAL  by DEAN,ARTURO 17:33
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 17:23 46-41 V 5

17:10 46-43 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURAY,UNISA

16:53 FOUL  by SEARLES,JAYLEN
MISS FT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 16:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 16:53
SUB IN by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 16:53
MISS FT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SEARLES,JAYLEN
16:40 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ARTURO --
16:35 FOUL  by TURAY,UNISA

GOOD FT by DEAN,ARTURO(fastbreak) 16:35 47-43 V 4
16:35 SUB OUT by TURAY,UNISA
16:35 SUB IN by DEMINGS,ARIC

GOOD FT by DEAN,ARTURO(fastbreak) 16:35 48-43 V 5
16:23 TURNOVER  by DEMINGS,ARIC

STEAL  by DEAN,ARTURO 16:23
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 16:18
REBOUND OFF by SANOGO,MOHAMED --

16:16 FOUL  by RILEY,BEON
16:16 SUB OUT by RILEY,BEON
16:16 SUB IN by OLAYINKA,HAMED

MISS 3PTR by DEAN,ARTURO 16:02
REBOUND OFF by SANOGO,MOHAMED --
FOUL  by SANOGO,MOHAMED 15:59
SUB OUT by DEAN,ARTURO 15:59
SUB OUT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 15:59
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SETH 15:59
SUB IN by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 15:59

15:50 MISS LAYUP by DEMINGS,ARIC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

15:45 48-45 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SEARLES,JAYLEN
14:57 48-47 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OLAYINKA,HAMED(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PINKNEY,SETH 14:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:33
SUB OUT by BREWER,JAYDEN 14:32
SUB OUT by GRANT,JADEN 14:32
SUB OUT by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 14:32
SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON 14:32



SUB IN by DEAN,ARTURO 14:32
SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 14:32

14:32 MISS FT by OLAYINKA,HAMED(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ARTURO --
MISS 3PTR by GITTENS,DASHON 14:27
REBOUND OFF by PINKNEY,SETH --
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMINGS,ARIC
FOUL  by DEAN,ARTURO 14:10

14:08 MISS FT by OLAYINKA,HAMED(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,ARTURO --
MISS 3PTR by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by OLAYINKA,HAMED
FOUL  by DEAN,ARTURO 13:36

13:36 48-48 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
SUB OUT by DEAN,ARTURO 13:36
SUB OUT by KRIVOKAPIC,PETAR 13:36
SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 13:36
SUB IN by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 13:36

13:35 MISS FT by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 13:21 51-48 V 3
ASSIST  by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE --

13:09 FOUL  by SEARLES,JAYLEN
13:09 TURNOVER  by SEARLES,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE(in the paint) 12:50 53-48 V 5
12:32 53-50 V 3 GOOD DUNK by OLAYINKA,HAMED(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEARLES,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 12:11 55-50 V 5

11:58 MISS 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GONSALVES,NOA
11:30 55-52 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DEMINGS,ARIC
11:08 FOUL  by SEARLES,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:08
11:08 SUB OUT by GONSALVES,NOA
11:08 SUB IN by KAMBALA,ANGELO

SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SETH 11:08
SUB OUT by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 11:08
SUB IN by WILCOX,DANTE 11:08
SUB IN by SANOGO,MOHAMED 11:08
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 11:08 56-52 V 4
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 11:08 57-52 V 5

10:58 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
10:58 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 10:44 59-52 V 7
10:29 59-54 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DEMINGS,ARIC(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILCOX,DANTE 10:29
10:29 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC

GOOD JUMPER by SANOGO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 10:09 61-55 V 6
09:42 61-58 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DEMINGS,ARIC

-- ASSIST  by KAMBALA,ANGELO
MISS JUMPER by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SEARLES,JAYLEN
FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 09:22

09:22 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC
SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON 09:22
SUB IN by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 09:22

09:21 MISS FT by DEMINGS,ARIC
REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --
MISS 3PTR by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 09:04



-- REBOUND DEF by OLAYINKA,HAMED
08:50 TURNOVER  by KAMBALA,ANGELO

STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 08:50
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMINGS,ARIC
08:24 61-62 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SEARLES,JAYLEN

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMBALA,ANGELO
FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 07:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48

07:48 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
07:48 SUB IN by GONSALVES,NOA

SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 07:48
SUB OUT by WILCOX,DANTE 07:48
SUB IN by BREWER,JAYDEN 07:48
SUB IN by GRANT,JADEN 07:48

07:48 61-63 H 2 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC
07:48 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC

TURNOVER  by SANOGO,MOHAMED 07:29
07:11 61-66 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by OLAYINKA,HAMED(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEARLES,JAYLEN
06:49 FOUL  by OLAYINKA,HAMED
06:48 SUB OUT by OLAYINKA,HAMED
06:48 SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

SUB OUT by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 06:48
SUB OUT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 06:48
SUB IN by DEAN,ARTURO 06:48
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SETH 06:48
MISS FT by BREWER,JAYDEN 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GONSALVES,NOA
06:35 MISS JUMPER by DEMINGS,ARIC(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
06:31 MISS 3PTR by KAMBALA,ANGELO

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE(in the paint) 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMINGS,ARIC
06:11 MISS LAYUP by DEMINGS,ARIC(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEARLES,JAYLEN
FOUL  by PINKNEY,SETH 06:11

06:11 61-67 H 6 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 06:11
SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 06:11

06:11 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC(fastbreak)
06:11 SUB OUT by DEMINGS,ARIC
06:11 SUB IN by TURAY,UNISA

MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

05:45 MISS LAYUP by TURAY,UNISA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

05:41 TURNOVER  by GONSALVES,NOA
STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 05:41
GOOD DUNK by BREWER,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:38 63-68 H 5
ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:38

05:33 63-71 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,NOA
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 05:16 65-71 H 6
SUB OUT by GRANT,JADEN 04:55
SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 04:55

04:42 65-74 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KAMBALA,ANGELO
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER



FOUL  by PINKNEY,SETH 04:41
04:41 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by KAMBALA,ANGELO

MISS LAYUP by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 04:23
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,JAYDEN --

04:18 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
GOOD FT by BREWER,JAYDEN 04:18 66-75 H 9
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SETH 04:18
SUB IN by SANOGO,MOHAMED 04:18
MISS FT by BREWER,JAYDEN 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
03:59 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,JAYDEN --
03:58 FOUL  by TURAY,UNISA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
GOOD FT by SANOGO,MOHAMED(fastbreak) 03:58 67-75 H 8
GOOD FT by SANOGO,MOHAMED(fastbreak) 03:58 68-75 H 7
SUB OUT by BREWER,JAYDEN 03:58
SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON 03:58

03:40 TURNOVER  by TURAY,UNISA
STEAL  by DEAN,ARTURO 03:40
MISS LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint) 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:34 SUB OUT by TURAY,UNISA
03:34 SUB IN by DEMINGS,ARIC

GOOD JUMPER by SANOGO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 03:23 70-75 H 5
ASSIST  by DEAN,ARTURO --

03:09 MISS 3PTR by KAMBALA,ANGELO
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

03:05 70-77 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER(in the paint)
02:49 FOUL  by KAMBALA,ANGELO

MISS FT by DEAN,ARTURO 02:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 02:49
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SETH 02:49
GOOD FT by DEAN,ARTURO 02:49 71-77 H 6
FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by KAMBALA,ANGELO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 71-78 H 7 GOOD FT by KAMBALA,ANGELO
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO 02:32 73-78 H 5

02:32 FOUL  by GONSALVES,NOA
MISS FT by DEAN,ARTURO 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
02:04 TURNOVER  by GONSALVES,NOA

STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 02:04
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 01:48 76-78 H 2
ASSIST  by DEAN,ARTURO --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:46
FOUL  by PINKNEY,SETH 01:34
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SETH 01:34
SUB IN by SANOGO,MOHAMED 01:34

01:34 76-79 H 3 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER
01:34 76-80 H 4 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

MISS LAYUP by DEAN,ARTURO(in the paint) 01:07
01:07 BLOCK  by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

REBOUND OFF by SANOGO,MOHAMED --
01:02 FOUL  by GONSALVES,NOA

MISS FT by DEAN,ARTURO 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEAN,ARTURO 01:02 77-80 H 3

00:50 TURNOVER  by SEARLES,JAYLEN



STEAL  by DEAN,ARTURO 00:50
TURNOVER  by GITTENS,DASHON 00:42

00:38 TURNOVER  by GONSALVES,NOA
STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 00:38
MISS LAYUP by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON(in the paint) 00:34
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,ARTURO --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 00:28 80-80
ASSIST  by GITTENS,DASHON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27
SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 00:27
SUB IN by GRANT,JADEN 00:27

00:07 80-83 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SEARLES,JAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by DEMINGS,ARIC

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE(fastbreak) 00:00 83-83
00:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 00:00
SUB IN by BREWER,JAYDEN 00:00

00:00 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: FIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah Tech
SUB OUT by BREWER,JAYDEN 05:00
SUB OUT by GRANT,JADEN 05:00
SUB IN by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 05:00
SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 05:00

04:45 MISS JUMPER by SEARLES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER

04:41 83-85 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,ARTURO 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMBALA,ANGELO
04:08 83-87 H 4 GOOD DUNK by CHRISTENSEN,TANNER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONSALVES,NOA
GOOD LAYUP by SANOGO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 03:42 85-87 H 2
ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --

03:08 MISS JUMPER by GONSALVES,NOA
REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON --
MISS JUMPER by SANOGO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMINGS,ARIC
02:44 85-90 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KAMBALA,ANGELO

-- ASSIST  by DEMINGS,ARIC
TURNOVER  by DEAN,ARTURO 02:30
SUB OUT by SANOGO,MOHAMED 02:30
SUB IN by WILCOX,DANTE 02:30

02:11 TURNOVER  by DEMINGS,ARIC
GOOD LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint) 01:55 87-90 H 3
ASSIST  by WILCOX,DANTE --

01:22 MISS JUMPER by KAMBALA,ANGELO
-- REBOUND OFF by DEMINGS,ARIC

01:18 87-92 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DEMINGS,ARIC(in the paint)
01:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 01:10
REBOUND OFF by WILCOX,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SEARLES,JAYLEN
FOUL  by DEAN,ARTURO 00:49
SUB OUT by DEAN,ARTURO 00:49
SUB IN by BREWER,JAYDEN 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by DEMINGS,ARIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:49 87-93 H 6 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE(in the paint) 00:42 89-93 H 4

00:28 MISS DUNK by SEARLES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 00:17 92-93 H 1
ASSIST  by GITTENS,DASHON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17

00:17 SUB OUT by SEARLES,JAYLEN
00:17 SUB IN by RILEY,BEON
00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 00:10
00:10 92-94 H 2 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10
00:10 SUB OUT by KAMBALA,ANGELO
00:10 SUB IN by SEARLES,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by BREWER,JAYDEN 00:10
SUB IN by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by DEMINGS,ARIC(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 00:03
FOUL  by PRIDGETT JR.,GEORGE 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by RILEY,BEON(fastbreak)
00:01 92-95 H 3 GOOD FT by RILEY,BEON(fastbreak)
00:01 FOUL  by SEARLES,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE(fastbreak) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE(fastbreak) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by SEARLES,JAYLEN
00:01 SUB IN by KAMBALA,ANGELO

SUB OUT by WILCOX,DANTE 00:01
SUB IN by BREWER,JAYDEN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,BEON
FOUL  by BREWER,JAYDEN 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by DEMINGS,ARIC(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 92-96 H 4 GOOD FT by DEMINGS,ARIC(fastbreak)
00:00 SUB OUT by KAMBALA,ANGELO
00:00 SUB IN by SEARLES,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,JAVAUNTE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


